506209568 08/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6256309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRK EDWARD SANFORD	11/15/2006
ROBERT VINCENT CONNELLY JR.	11/15/2006
THOMAS MICHAEL SEARS	11/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL CASH ACCESS, INC.
Street Address:	7250 S. TENAYA WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16700949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com
Correspondent Name: WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.
Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	999-1043-C3/GCA.0059P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE
SIGNATURE:	/R. Scott Weide/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=gca37passign#page1.tif source=gca37passign#page2.tif

PATENT 506209568 REEL: 053528 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Global Cash Access, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Systems for Enhancing Funding of Gaming

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 50303, in the Law Offices of Suc Z. Shaper, 1800 West Loop South, Suite 1450, Houston, Texas 77027 and filed on 9/11/05, as PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US0635250, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or rectaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such numbers as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful online, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be decenced a fail legal and formed equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nomines to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may beneforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Sue Z. Shaper, atterney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have becounts signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature DATE

Kirk Edward Sanford
Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF NEVNOR

On this 15 day of NOVEMBER 2006 before me personally came the above named Kirk Edward Sanford who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NEIDE A. MELLO

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY I

Aude a mello

Notary Public State of Nevada No. 06-105548-1 My appt. exp. Apr. 20, 2016

S:\Documents and Settings\Sue Shaper\My Documents\Shaper\GlobalCashAccess\

PATENT

REEL: 053528 FRAME: 0791

Inventor's Signature Robert Vincent Conneilly Jr.	//- 15 6 Date	
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF NEWFOR) SS		
COUNTY OF CHARL) 33 On this IS day of MOVEM (SCR.	2006 , before me personally came the above named <u>Robert Visional Connelly is</u> , who is person	nallv
known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfact to me that be/she executed the same of his/her own free	ry ovidence to be the same individual who executed the forceoing assignment, and who acknowled	iged
Mamu Sia	hude a millo 4/20/0010	
Inventor's Signature Thomas Michael Scara	DATE	
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF NEVECE)		
COUNTY OF CLARK SS		
On this 15 day of NANCAM PER known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	2054, before me personally came the above named Thomas Michael Scars who is person y evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowled	sally Igod
to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own from	NEIDE A. MELLO Notary Public State of Nevado No. 08-103548-1 NOTARY PUBLIC My appt. exp. Acr. 70, 2010	
	My Commission Explicit	o 10

S:\Documents and Settings\Sue Shaper\My Documents\Shaper\GlobalCashAccess'

RECORDED: 12/04/2006

RECORDED: 08/18/2020

PATENT

REEL: 053528 FRAME: 0792